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Enroliment by Level in 2005-2006

Public Private Total
Total 1 653 456 145 780 |1 799 236
Preschool 84 276 4 655 88 931
4-year-old 14 778 30 14 808
5-year-old 69 498 4 625 74 123
Elementary 479 879 30 461 510 340
Secondary 653 770 92 852 746 622
Youth Sector 402 493 86 561 489 054
Adult Sector’ 251 277 6 291 257 568
College’ 171 289 17 812 189 101
Regular Education 148 093 11213 159 306
Continuing Education 23 196 6 599 29 795
University® 264 242 - | 264242

1. These figures include students enrolled in literacy and presecondary education
programs in the adult sector, which number 102 301 in full-time equivalents.

2. Fall term. Figures for continuing education exclude students enrolled in non-credit
programs.

3. Fall term. These figures include resident physicians but exclude auditors, post-
doctoral fellows and visiting students.



Enroliment by Status in 2005-2006

Full-time | Part-time Total
Total 1 799 236
Preschool n/a n/a 88 931
4-year-old n/a n/a 14 808
5-year-old 74 785 16 74 801
Elementary 510 340 - 510 340
Secondary 626 850 119 772 746 622
Youth Sector 483 605 5 449 489 054
Adult Sector’ 143 245 114 323 257 568
College’ 170 412 18 689 189 101
Regular Education 154 754 5 552 159 306
Continuing Education 16 658 13 137 29 795
University* 168 334 95 908 264 242
Undergraduate Studies| 131 015 72 296 203 311
Graduate Studies 25 983 22 758 48 741
Post-graduate Studies 11 336 854 12 190

1. These figures include students enrolled in literacy and presecondary education
programs in the adult sector, which number 102 301 in full-time equivalents.
For general education in the adult sector, 24 886 persons enrolled in exams,
distance education or independent learning are counted among the part-time

student population.

2. Fall term. Figures for continuing education exclude students enrolled in non-

credit programs.

3. Fall term. These figures include resident physicians but exclude auditors, post-
doctoral fellows and visiting students.

n/a: not available



Enroliment by Type of Program in 2005-2006

General Vocational Total
Secondary 641 359 | 105 263' | 746 622
Youth Sector 482 566 6 488 489 054
Adult Sector 158 7932 98 775 257 568
T pre-university|Technical | Total
College’ 89 947 99 154 189 101
Regular Education 84 199 75 107 159 306
Continuing Education 5 748 24 047 29 795

1. Includes some 90 500 students in programs leading to a Diploma of Vocational
Studies, an Attestation of Vocational Specialization or a Vocational Education
Certificate. More than 24 000 of these students are under 20 years of age.

2. These figures include students enrolled in literacy and presecondary education
programs in the adult sector.

3. Fall term. Figures for continuing education exclude students enrolled in non-credit
programs.

Number of Educational Institutions in 2005-2006

Public |Private| Total

Elementary Schools 1762 | 128 (1890
Secondary Schools' 440 | 160 | 600
Elementary/Secondary Schools 207 58 | 265
Vocational Education Centres 195 -| 195
Adult Education Centres 191 -| 191
Colleges' 63’ 67 | 130
Universities and Branches 19 - 19

1. One institution is counted twice (as both secondary schools and colleges) because
it dispenses both secondary and college education.

2. These figures include 52 CEGEPs and campuses and eleven government-run
institutions.



Diplomas Awarded in 2005

Total 221 982

Secondary (2004-2005 school year) 106 456
Secondary School Diploma (SSD - general) 69 490
Diploma of Vocational Studies (DVS) 31 262
Attestation of Vocational Specialization (AVS) 4 732
Vocational Education Certificate (VEC) 972
College (2005 calendar year®) 52 549
D'(PDI%?? ;:eizlil\?egriity education) 23 495
DI(%(()ZrSn? tzfcﬁr?i"czﬁzducation) 17395
Attestation of _College _ 11 659
(ACS - technical education)
University (2005 calendar year) 62 977"
Bachelor's Degree 32 117
Master's Degree 10 002
Doctoral Degree 1278
Undergraduate Certificate 16 209
Graduate Diploma 3 371

1. These figures do not include 1389 instances in which academic certification was
awarded for microprograms.



Teaching Personnel in Public Educational Institutions
in 2005-2006

Permanent |Non-permanent Total
School Boards 57 030 43 281 100 311
CEGEPs 9 499 9 594 19 093
Universities 9 186 n/a n/a

n/a: not available

Operating' and Capital Expenditures of Educational
Institutions in 2005-2006 ($ million)

Operating Capital
Expenditures | Expenditures

Total 15 202.4 1 501.2
Elementary and Secondary

School Boards 8 309.5 591.7
Subsidized Private Institutions 917.0 n/a
College

CEGEPs 1 518.9 123.5
Subsidized Private Institutions 145.8 n/a
University

Universities 4311.2 786.0

1. Operating expenditures exclude long-term debt service.
n/a: not available



Sources of Operating Revenue' for Educational
Institutions in 2005-2006 ($ million)

Government Other Total
Subsidies Sources

Total 10 955.7 | 4 234.2 15 189.9
Elementary and Secondary

School Boards? 62876 | 2040.6 8 328.2
Subsidized

Private Institutions 442.7 490.2 932.9
College

CEGEPs 1 319.7 202.8 1 522.5
Subsidized

Private Institutions 82.8 65.5 148.3
University

Universities® 28229 | 1435.1 4 258.0

1. Operating revenue excludes long-term debt service.
2. Among the other sources of revenue, school taxes account for $1 297.2 million.

3. The Government of Québec granted $2 235.8 million in subsidies to universities.
Among the other sources of revenue, tuition fees accounted for $430.1 million.



Student Financial Assistance in 2005-2006'

Secondary | College | University | Total
Vocational

Number
of Applications’

Total Awards ($ milli
Loans

Bursaries
Recipients of a Loan

Number
of Recipients

Average Loan (%)

24 569

on)
77.1

49.9
Only

6 288

3 575

Recipients of a Bursary Only

Number
of Recipients

Average Bursary (%)
Recipients of a Loan

Number
of Recipients

Average Loan (%)
Average Bursary (8)
Average Total Award (%)

79

6 194

13 837

3 946
3 574
7 520

53 589

142.7
78.9

20 646

3 157

359

5723

and a Bursary

23 881

3 247
3217
6 464

77 552

276.4
173.9

25 015

3775

631

7 546

42 142

4 320
4 014
8 334

156 169

496.2
302.7

51 949

3 504

1 069

6 835

79 860

3934
3 699
7 634

1. Recipients according to data from the latest calculations recorded on March 31, 2007.
2. Data on the type of educational institution is not available for 459 applications.
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